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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

FLOAT

1991

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 0.696 %

Silver 5.0 g/t

Float samples (VN91-R8 through -R10) of 

propylitically altered volcanics with quartz-carbonate 

stringers hosting variable amounts of bornite, 

chalcopyrite, malachite and azurite, taken 

approximately 2.7 kilometres to the north and near 

Highway 97C, yielded from 0.375 to 0.696 per cent 

copper with 0.7 to 5.0 grams per tonne silver.

Assessment Report 22259

N

OUTCROP

1991

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 0.681 % A select outcrop chip sample VN91-R6

Assessment Report 22259

N
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